# 502360022 05/24/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michel Pahud	04/15/2013
Kenneth P. Hinckley	03/29/2013
William A.S. Buxton	05/14/2013
Gina D. Venolia	04/01/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WA	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13830375

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5099444692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: Lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5381US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne Mahan
Signature:	/Lynne Mahan/
	PATENT

REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0784

P \$40.00 1383037

502360022

Date:	05/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Y89970#page1.tif		
source=Y89970#page2.tif source=Y89970#page3.tif		
source=Y89970#page4.tif		
source=Y89970#page5.tif		
source=Y89970#page6.tif		
source=Y89970#page7.tif		
source=Y89970#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0785

PATENT ASSIGNME:	IT MS Docket No.:	338608.02
	Attorney Docket No.:	M:31- 5381US
Michel Pahud	("ASSIGNOR") am 1	the original inventor
or an original joint inventor of subject man	er ("INVENTION") disclo	sed and/or claimed
in a patent application entitled		
Modifying Functionality Based :	n Distances Between Device	25
		×.
("APPLICATION"), which:		
will be filed. ASSIGNOR	hereby authorizes, a	nd requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representativ	es, of the Law and Cor	porate Affairs
Department, Microsoft Corpor	ation, One Microsoft W	ay, Redmond,
Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE)	s leg <mark>al represe</mark> ntati	VES), to insert
here in parentheses (filed	on	and given
Application No.	_ by the following Offic	e <u>US – United</u>
States Patent and Trader		PPLICATION'S
Application No., filing date, an		
was filed on <u>March 14, 2013</u> )	nd was given Applicatio	n No
<u>13/830,375</u> by the follo	ving Office " <u>US – United</u>	<u>l States Patent</u>
<u>and Trademark Office</u> )";		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washingt:	n Corporation, on beh	nalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desire	us of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and inter-	est in the INVENTION a	nd the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents	derived therefrom,	such as continuing
applications, in and for the United State:	s, its territories, and	all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
		ACC.CNIEETC 1 CCAL
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes,	and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Applicat	ion No., filing date,	and Omce into the
following table for any APPLICATION DERIV		IOW   15
Application No. Filing Date	Office	
		••••

Pag: 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338608.02

Attorney Docket No.: M31-5381US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Robbit	4/15/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michel Pahud	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket N	o.: <u>338608.02</u>
		A	ttorney Docket N	o.: MS1-5381US
1	Kenneth P.	Hinckley	("ASSIGNOR") :	am the original inventor
or an origir	nal joint inventor o	f subject matter	("INVENTION") di	sclosed and/or claimed
in a patent	application entitled	1		
	Modifying Fund	tionality Based on D	istances Between D	evices
("APPLICAT	ION"), which:	***************************************		,
	] will be filed.	ASSIGNOR her	eby authorizes,	, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives,	of the Law and	Corporate Affairs
	•			t Way, Redmond,
				ATIVES), to insert
	•	heses (filed on		
				Office <u>US - United</u> APPLICATION's
		filing date, and C		
⋉	was filed on Ma			
				ited States Patent
	and Trademark	, ·		WINDOWS - ANNIHAMINE
Micr	osoft Corporation,	a Washington C	orporation, on	behalf of itself and its
				sirous of acquiring, the
				N and the APPLICATION
				n, such as continuing
	s, in and for the ION DERIVATIVES")		is territories, an	id all foreign countries
( AFFEICAT	ON DERIVATIVES /	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
ASSI	GNOR hereby	authorizes, a	.nd requests,	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENT	ATIVES to insert	the Application	No., filing date	e, and Office into the
	able for any APPLIC			
<u>Application</u>	No.	Filing Date	Office	<u>a</u>
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		***************************************		
***************************************				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS	Docket No.:	338608.02
Atto	rnev	Docket No.:	MS1- 5381US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

 Lenreth P. Lanchly— Inventor's Signature	3/29/2013 Date
Kenneth P. Hinckley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket N	Vo.:	338608.02
		Atı	torney Docket N	No.:	MS1- 5381US
1	William A.S. I				ne original inventor
or an origina	al joint inventor of	subject matter (	'INVENTION") d	lisclos	ed and/or claimed
in a patent a	pplication entitled				
	Modifying Function	onality Based on Dis	tances Between D	Devices	<b>i</b>
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:			***************************************	
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR here	by authorizes	s, and	d requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal i	representatives,	of the Law and	Corp	orate Affairs
	Department, Micro				
	Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LE	GAL REPRESENT	ΓΑΤΙVΙ	ES), to insert
	here in parenth	eses (filed on	***************************************		and given
	Application No				
	States Patent a				PLICATION'S
K-71	Application No., fi				B.I.
X	was filed on <u>Marc</u>				
		by the following	Office "US – Ur	<u>iited S</u>	<u>states Patent</u>
9.41	and Trademark Of		ornaration on	haha	If of itself and its
	soft Corporation, and assigns ("ASSIC				
	exclusive rights, tit				
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries					
	ON DERIVATIVES"));				
	INOR hereby				
REPRESENTA	ATIVES to insert t	he Application	No., filing dat	te, an	id Office into the
	ble for any APPLICA	t ·	ES after they ar Office		wn;
Application	No.	Filing Date	UIII	_E	
				***************************************	
	***************************************			***************************************	
				***************************************	
1	Committee of the commit	2	<b>:</b>		1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338608.02

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5381US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

May 14, 2013

Printed Name in English

May 14, 2013

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT MS Do	cket No.:	338608.02
	Attorney Do	cket No.:	MS1- 5381US
Gina D. Ve	enolia ("ASSIGI		
or an original joint inventor of			
in a patent application entitled			
Modifying Functi	onality Based on Distances Bet	ween Device	es
("APPLICATION"), which:			
	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, ar	nd requests,
	representatives, of the Lav		
-	osoft Corporation, One Mi		
Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	ESENTATI	/ES), to insert
here in parenth	eses (filed on		_ and given
	by the follo		
	and Trademark Office)		PPLICATION's
	ling date, and Office, whe		
	ch 14, 2013 and was given		
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	by the following Office "U	<u>S – United</u>	States Patent
and Trademark O			10 0 10 10 11 12
	a Washington Corporatio		
successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit			
(and all other applications			
applications, in and for the l			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	<b>3</b>
(100)			
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, A	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, a	nd Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after the	t .	own;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		<b>}</b>	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338608.02

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5381US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Gilledi	4/1/2013	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Gina D. Venolia		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	